
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000271-2025 

Contract

PP1303 (x-ref. PP1380) - CivTech Challenge 8.5 -
Hosting, Support, Maintenance & Call-Off Contract

Scottish Natural Heritage

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000271

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cdbb  

Published 7 January 2025, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Natural Heritage

Great Glen House, Leachkin Road

Inverness

IV3 8NW

Email

contract_advertising@nature.scot

Telephone

+44 1463725097

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000271-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000271-2025
mailto:contract_advertising@nature.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nature.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0038
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.nature.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00383


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PP1303 (x-ref. PP1380) - CivTech Challenge 8.5 - Hosting, Support, Maintenance & Call-Off
Contract

Reference number

PP1303 (x-ref. PP1380)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hosting, Support, Maintenance & Call-Off Contract - following the completion of the pre-
commercialisation stage (PCA) if the CivTech Prog. & Phase 1, the contractor will undertake
Phase 2 of the services for hosting, support, maintenance & call-off services for the
NatureScot Protected Areas monitoring system platform.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £236,800

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90710000 - Environmental management



Page 4 to 7

90720000 - Environmental protection

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hosting, Support, Maintenance & Call-Off Contract - following completion of the pre-
commercialisation stage (PCA) of the CivTech Programme & Phase 1, the contractor will now
undertake Phase 2 of the services for hosting, support, maintenance & call-off services for
the NatureScot Protected Areas Monitoring system platform.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Explanation:

CivTech 8.5 Challenge: InformedINSIGHT is a Platform-As-A-Service product that has been
developed via a CivTech Challenge (8.5) to replace and enhance our Protected Areas
Monitoring System. The procurement journey to date has been managed by the Scottish
Government via the established CivTech approach. This resulted in 14 applicants submitting
proposals (via PCS in November 2022), with three companies taken forward into the
Exploration Stage (2023). Following evaluation, one company, Informed Solutions, was
taken

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PP1303 (x-ref. PP1380)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

1 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Informed Solutions

The Old Bank, The Old Market Place

Altrincham

WA14 4PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £236,800



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:786987)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court

The Inverness Justice Centre, Longman Road

Inverness

IV1 1AH

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-25T07:11:00+0100
	TCPDF




